

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 5969-5970/2010)
(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in WP No.25910/2009
and WP No.26083/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S BELLARY IRON ORES P.LTD.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 13/05/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Raghavacharayulu, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangrai Gongmei, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place this matter before the Bench dealing
with Forest matters along with S.L.P. (C) Nos.7366-
7367 of 2010, immediately after the ensuing summer
vacation.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar