

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 66 OF 2010

V. ANJANEYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 24/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anup G. Chowdhari, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. June Chowdhari, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Bimola Devi, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
For Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner states that he has been instructed to withdraw the prayer contained in clause (a) at page 18 of the paper book so that his client may approach Karnataka Human Rights Commission.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the writ petition is dismissed qua prayer clause (a).

In respect of remaining prayers, tag with SLP(C)Nos....CC 5969-5970 OF 2010 and list before the Forest Bench.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master