

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7366-7367/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in WP No.25910/2009 and WP No.26083/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 5969-5970/2010)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLPs, prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P. (Crl.) No.66 of 2010
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.17064-17065 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. Nos.2526, 2788-2789, 2806 in 1804 in Writ Petition (C) No.202 of 1995
[For impleadment and directions]
[For fixing a date for hearing]

Date: 16/07/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv. (A.C.)

...2/-

- 2 -

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,ASG.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

In CC 5969-70/2010: Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. P. Rajesh,Adv.
Mr. Harbans Manav,Adv.

In WP 66/2010: Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kumar Mahapatra,Adv.
Ms. Bimola Devi,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K. Raghavacharayulu, Adv.
 Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
 Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
 Mr. Gaochangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
 Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. Harbans Manav, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

for Mahadayi Bacho Abhiyan: Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
 Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The matters will be taken up from 23rd July,
 2010, in the chronological order mentioned below:
 ...3/-

- 3 -

S.No.	Description
1.	[Construction of Park at NOIDA near Okhla Bird Sanctuary] I.A. Nos.2609-2610 in W.P. (C) No.202/1995
2.	[Hoarding matter - I.As. filed by MCD against Railways in response of EPCA Report] I.A. Nos.321 and 322 in W.P. (C) No.13029/1985
3.	[Lafarge Matter] I.A. No.1868 in W.P. (C) No.202/1995 and connected matters
4.	[Mining in Aravalli Hills, Haryana] I.A. No.828 in W.P. (C) No.202/1995 and connected matters
5.	[Construction of Multi-storeyed buildings in Forest land, Maharashtra, where SIT has been formed] I.A. No.2079 in W.P. (C) No.202/1995 and connected matters
6.	[Mining in Aravalli Hills, Rajasthan] I.A. No.828 in W.P. (C) No.202/1995 and connected matters
7.	[Mining in the States of Karnataka and Andhra Pradesh] S.L.P. (C) Nos.....CC 5969-5970 of 2010 and connected matters
8.	[Buffer zone matters] I.A. No.1000 in W.P. (C) No.202/1995 and connected matters
9.	[CAMPA MATTERS] I.A. No.2143 in W.P. (C) No.202/1995

and connected matters

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar