

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 16829/2010)
(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2010 in WP No.15498/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING CO.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 16830/2010)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Madhukar, Adv.
Mr. Julius, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place these petitions before the Special
Bench dealing with Forest matters, presided over by
Hon'ble the Chief Justice on 19th November, 2010,
along with S.L.P. (C) Nos.7366-7367 of 2010 and
connected matters.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar