

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7366-7367/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in WP No.25910/2009  
and WP No.26083/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2011 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N/P)  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.) (Mentioned by)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.  
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.  
Mr. T. Sukumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Report of Central Empowered Committee dated  
18th August, 2011, is taken on record.

Issue notice.

...2/-

- 2 -

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Place CEC Report dated 18th August, 2011, on  
26th August, 2011.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Renuka Sadana ]  
Court Master