

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha, Adv.

For Karnataka:

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.G. Kolle, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.B. Savant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

...3/-

- 3 -

For FIMI:

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Mathew, Adv.

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyers Knit and Co., Advs.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Iyengar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advs.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. Tenzin Tsering, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

For NMDC Ltd. : Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt S. Kamat, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan, Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Aljo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sashi Karan Shetty, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Mysore Minerals
Ltd.

Mr. A.K. Vasanth, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Vivek, Adv.

Mr. Krishnendu Gooptu, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Phanindra, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Indian Council of Forestry Research and Education ['ICFRE', for short] has submitted to this Court Report dated 18th November, 2011, in regard to Bellary District, Karnataka, in a sealed cover. The Registry is directed to give a copy of this Report to Central Empowered Committee ['CEC', for short]. The affected parties are permitted to collect copies of the said Report from CEC on payment of requisite charges to CEC.

ICFRE has also sought permission to submit a Macro Level EIA Study Report for Chitradurga and Tumkur districts, Karnataka, by 15th December, 2011. We extend the time for that purpose till 15th December, 2011.

...5/-

- 5 -

As regards rehabilitation, the matter will be listed on 20th January, 2012.

As regards Macro Level EIA Study Report for Chitradurga and Tumkur districts, Karnataka, we direct ICFRE to give a copy of the Report to CEC as and when it is ready and the above procedure be followed by CEC while giving copies of the said Report to the affected parties. The Report need not be submitted in a sealed cover.

I.A. filed by State of Karnataka:

Place this interlocutory application on 2nd
December, 2011.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.
ITEM NO.301-B

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar
COURT NO.1

SECTIONS XIIIA/PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.7366-7367/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in WP No.25910/2009
and WP No.26083/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD.& ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, directions, impleadment and office report)

With Writ Petition (C) No.562 of 2009

(With appln(s) for clarification of Court's Order dated 06/05/2011,
permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing
O.T., impleadment, directions, vacating stay, intervention,
interim directions, permission to file affidavit and modification)

[For consideration of the Reports submitted by CBI filed on
3rd November, 2011]

Date: 18/11/2011 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Siddharth Chaudhary, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP 7366-67/2010: Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

In WP 562/2009: Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Namrata K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Kanwar, Adv.
Ms. Tina Chakma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Rao, Adv.
Mr. G. Gaochangpou, Adv.
Mr. D. Siri Rao, Adv.

For MoEF: Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG.
Mr. Harris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Sukhbir Kaur,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Krishan Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha,Adv.

For Karnataka:

Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.G. Kolle,Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo,Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG.
Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.B. Savant,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jariwal,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Juneja,Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

...3/-

- 3 -

For FIMI:

Mr. Sunil Dogra,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mathew,Adv.

Mr. F.S. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Dogra,Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Asdv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
for M/s. Lawyers Knit and Co.,Advs.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Iyengar,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin,Adv.
Mr. Tenzin Tsering,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

For NMDC Ltd.: Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt S. Kamat, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan, Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Aljo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sashi Karan Shetty, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Mysore Minerals Ltd. Mr. A.K. Vasanth, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Vivek, Adv.

Mr. Krishnendu Gooptu, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Phanindra, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status Report has been filed before us by Central Bureau of Investigation ['CBI', for short] in Case No.R.C. 18(A)/2011/CBI/BLR [Associated Mining Company] and R.C. No.19(A)/2011-CBI/BLR [Deccan Mining Syndicate]. The Status Report only states that the investigation is being carried out on day-to-day basis under the supervision of Joint Director, CBI, ACZ, Hyderabad. Since CBI is seeking more time, we extend the time to submit the Report by 15th January, 2012. Place the matter on 20th January, 2012.

In the Status Report filed in CBI Case No.R.C.17(A)/2009-Hyderabad [Obulapuram Mining Case], it has been stated that CBI will complete

...5/-

- 5 -

the investigation and file the charge-sheet on or

before 4th December, 2011, after taking into account the stipulated period of ninety days. The investigation is being carried out on day-to-day basis under the supervision of Joint Director, CBI, Hyderabad.

Place the matter on 20th January, 2012, on which date this Court would like to see the charge-sheet, which the CBI proposes to file.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar