

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7366-7367/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 26/02/2010 in WP No.25910/2009 & WP No.
26083/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT. OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING.CO.P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions, intervention, permission, impleadment as
party respondent and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16829 of 2010

[M/S OBULAPURAM MINING CO. P. LTD. V. STATE OF A.P. & ORS.]

With IA NO. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16830 of 2010

[M/S ANANTPUR MINING CORP. V. STATE OF A.P. & ORS.]

With IA NO. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17064-17065 of 2010

[STATE OF A.P. & ORS. V. M/S BELLARY IRON ORES P. LTD.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32690-32691 of 2010

[M/S. BELLARY IRON ORES ETC. V. GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. ETC.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 411 of 2010

[Y. MAHABALESHWARAPPA & SONS & ANR. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With application for directions and office report)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 66 of 2010

[V. ANJANEYA V. STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.]

(With application for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 76 of 2012

[ANTONIO D. GAUNCAR V. STATE OF GOA & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 353 of 2011

[M/S. GIMPEX LTD. V. STATE OF A.P. & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15655-15658 of 2011

[AMICUS CURIAE V.H.G. RANGANGOUD & ORS. ETC. ETC.]

(With application for permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 15659-15684 of 2011

[AMICUS CURIAE V. V.S. LAD & SONS & ORS.]

(With application for permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

IN SLP 7366-67 Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

IN SLP 32690-91 Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

IN SLP 17064-65 Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.

IN CC 16829 Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.

IN CC 16830 Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

In WP 66 Mr. Rajan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

2

IN WP 411 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

IN WP 76 Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

in SLP 353 Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkatasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

In SLP 15655-58 &
15659-84 Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumr Singh, Adv.

For UOI
MOEF Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Kushal Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N.terdal, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For CBI Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

in SLP 15655-58 &
15659-84 Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 10th March, 2014.

In the meanwhile, Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General will obtain instructions from the Surveyor General of India and the Central Bureau of Investigation as to why status report has not been filed despite orders passed by this Court.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER

|