

LISTING ON 10.03.2014

COURT NO. 5

ITEM NO. 322

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 15655-15658 &  
15659-15684 OF 2011  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Amicus Curiae

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

H.G.Ranjangoud & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned along with connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2014 with an office report dated 01.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matter on 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2014.

In the meanwhile, Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General will obtain instructions from the Surveyor General of India and the Central Bureau of Investigation as to why status report has been filed despite orders passed by this Court."

It is submitted that no further document has been filed by Counsel for the parties, in both the matters.

It is further submitted that service of show cause notice is not complete except respondent no. 1 in SLP (C) Nos. 15657/2011, 15659, 15660, 15663 & 15665/2011 and Respondent - Deputy Director of Mines & Geology, Department of Mines & Geology, Hospet, in all the matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. A.D.N.Rao, Advocate  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-