

ITEM NO.311

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7366-7367/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2010 in WP No. 25910/2009,26/02/2010 in WP No. 26083/2009,26/02/2010 in WP No. 25910/2009,26/02/2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and impleadment as party respondent and intervention and permission and office report)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 66/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 411/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16829/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16830/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17064-17065/2010

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32690-32691/2010

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 353/2011

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15655-15658/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15659-15684/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 76/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

CORAM :

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.07.09

11:59:24 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.SIKRI

2

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr.Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr.Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.P.V.Dinesh, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Annam D.N.Rao, Adv.
Ms.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Shreekant N.Terdal, Adv.
Mr.Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 14.07.2014.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR