

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
7366-7367/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
26/02/2010 in WP No. 25910/2009, 26/02/2010 in WP No.
26083/2009, 26/02/2010 in WP No. 25910/2009, 26/02/2010 in WP No.
26083/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.P At Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment and impleadment as party respondent and
intervention and permission and office report)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 66/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 411/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16829/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16830/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17064-17065/2010

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32690-32691/2010

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 353/2011

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15655-15658/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file slp and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15659-15684/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file slp and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 76/2012

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 21/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

today.

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.07.22

15:00:04 IST

CORAM :

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

2

For Parties(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam ,Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,AOR(NP)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Venkatasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. R. Mekhala, Adv.
For Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR(NP)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR(NP)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR(NP)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR(NP)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR(NP)

Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India, seeks further
time, to enable him to obtain the Report of the Survey General
of India, in respect of the demarcation of the boundary between

3

the States of Karnataka and Andhra Pradesh, insofar as it
relates to Bellary Reserve Forest.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks.

Learned counsel for the Union of India shall ensure,
that the Report of the Survey General of India, is placed on the
record of this case, before the next date of hearing.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar