

ITEM NO.806

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
7366-7367/2010 etc.etc.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2010 in WP No. 25910/2009,26/02/2010 in WP No. 26083/2009,26/02/2010 in WP No. 25910/2009,26/02/2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/10/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 before the Green Bench.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

(Copy of record of proceedings dt.21.07.14 is enclosed)