

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6522/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 7366-7367/2010

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 6522 OF 2019 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR.
RITURAJ BISWAS)

Date : 21-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I.V. Kasyap, Adv.
Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Srishgti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

For Impleader Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

: 2 :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 6522/2019

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Ld. Advocate has filed an application for impleadment of applicant-Hind Traders as respondent.

List the application for impleadment along with the main matter before the regular Bench.

(VINOD KUMAR TIWARI)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR