

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7366-7367/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2010 in WP No.25910/2009, WP No.26083/2009, WP No.25910/2009 and WP No. 26083/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-03-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
For R.No.1 Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list these matters after two weeks before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)