

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.7366-7367/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009, WP No. 26083/2009, WP No. 25910/2009 & WP No. 26083/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59533/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 6525/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 127920/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 6522/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 127918/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 76/2012 (X)

SLP(C) No. 32690-32691/2010 (XII-A)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 66/2010 (X)

SLP(C) No. 17064-17065/2010 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF STAY ON IA NO. /2010)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16830/2010 (XII-A)

(IA No. 1/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16829/2010 (XII-A)

(IA No. 1/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

W.P.(C) No. 411/2010 (X)

Date : 19-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For appearing
parties:

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
W. Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Mr. S. Ashok Reddy, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Karnataka submits that they are agreeable to the report of the Surveyor General of India.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Andhra Pradesh seeks time to get further instruction in the matter.
3. During the course of hearing, it is brought to our notice by Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of M/s. Obulapuram Mining Co. Pvt. Ltd. that pursuant to the final report of the Surveyor General of India, demarcation of the boundary between the States of Andhra Pradesh and Karnataka had taken place and nothing further survives in this application.
4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Government of India submits that he is unaware of the facts on the ground level.
5. In these circumstances, we direct the Government of India to file an affidavit with regard to the status of the demarcation exercise pursuant to the final report submitted by the Surveyor General of India.
6. List the matter after summer vacation.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)