

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 7366-7367/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2010
in WP No. 25910/2009 & WP No. 26083/2009 passed by the High Court
of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59533/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 6525/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 127920/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 37408/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 1/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 21/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 6522/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 127918/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 22-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Parties:

Mr. K. M. Nataraj,ASG
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan,Adv
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv
Mr. V. Mohana,Adv
Mr. Sharath Narayan Mambia,Adv
Mr. Saudamini Sharma,Adv
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa,Adv
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K.,Adv
Mr. A.K. Sharma,AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Sr. Adv
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,AOR
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan,Adv

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv
Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki,AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham,Adv
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef,Adv
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy,Adv
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary,Adv
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee,Adv

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv
Mr. Bineesh K, Adv

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrabam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv
Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv
Mr. Niroop Subirthy. V, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. List the matter before another Bench.
2. The Registry is directed to obtain direction from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for constituting a Bench to hear the matter.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)