

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.7366-7367/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009, WP No. 26083/2009, WP No. 25910/2009 & WP No. 26083/2009 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59533/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.6525/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 127920/2017- CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 37408/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 1/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 21/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 123413/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 6522/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT & IA No. 127918/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32690-32691/2010 (XII-A)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 66/2010 (X)

SLP(C) No. 17064-17065/2010 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF STAY ON IA NO. /2010)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16830/2010 (XII-A)

(IA No. 1/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16829/2010 (XII-A)

(IA No. 1/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

W.P.(C) No. 411/2010 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 76/2012 (X)

Date : 10-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Ms. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. Basavaprabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
 Mr. Kaatubadi Ismail, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR
 Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG
 Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
 Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya K. Roy, Adv.
 Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.
 Mr. Ninoop Sukrithi, Adv.
 Mr. Ovais W., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Basavaprabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
 Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
 M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prahil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.

For M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. E. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Rachauri, Adv.

Mr. A. Shash Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, the Registry is directed to list these matters
before the Green Bench on Wednesday, the 18th January, 2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)