

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7366-7367/2010

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad]

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 411/2010 (X) (MENTIONED MATTER)  
(FOR ON IA 1/2010  
FOR ON IA 40715/2011  
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 121370/2022)

Date : 12-12-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Parties

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 411 of 2010

Upon being mentioned, the matter be not deleted from the tentatively shown date i.e., 17.12.2024.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RANI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)