

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7366-7367/2010

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad]

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY W.P.(C) No. 411/2010 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH W.P.(C) No. 411/2010 (Mentioned)

Date : 21-04-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Diwasana, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 411/2010

Let the matter be not deleted from the date already
notified i.e. 30th April, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER