

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7366-7367/2010

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad]

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 411/2010 (X)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 121370/2022, IA No. 121370/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 30-07-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Karl Rustomkhan, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. G.v.r Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Ms. Kirti Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Mr. G V.r Choudary, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pratyoush Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv., Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambier, Adv.
Mr. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Nishant Patil, A.A.G.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List SLP(C) No. 32690-32691/2010, W.P.(Crl.) No. 66/2010,
SLP(C) No. 17064-17065/2010, SLP.(C)...CC No. 16830/2010,
SLP(C)...CC No. 16829/2010, W.P.(C) No. 76/2012, SLP(C) Nos. 15659-
15689 and 15655-15658 of 2011 alongwith these matters on
12.08.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR