

ITEM NO.820

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 7366-7367/2010

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad]

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 411/2010 (X)

Date : 12-09-2025 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON BEING MENTIONED, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 411/2010:

List on 19.09.2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR