

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7366-7367/2010

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 265356/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 19-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Bp Naidu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Aakriti Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. Anurag Tiwary, Adv.

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.  
M/s Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

contd...

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Unregistered application is allowed to be withdrawn in  
terms of letter dated 29.10.2025.**

**rd**

**SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar**